
IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS 
AGAINST VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS 

Resolution No: .J.o/Lt .... l {)- D;}.. 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this 7th day of October, 2014, and 

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2014 department budgets for payment of claims against the County. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that warrant No.'s 2033170 through 2033217 dated, 
9/25/2014 be approved for payment against the county in the amount of$56,588.82 

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies ofthis resolution be filed with the County Auditor, County Treasurer 
and in the records of the County Commissioners. 

ATTEST: 

SUBMITIEDBY: ~ ~ 
DEPUTY COUNTY AUDITOR , 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

· cHAIAN 



• r 

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST 

VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS. 

Resolution No: ;20JI-/--fD- D3 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this 

----~~------day of __ Di:Zt9~v--:::_ --·-·- 2014, and 

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2014 department budgets 

for payment of claims against the County. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that 

·-----·----
Warrant Numbers 1290276 

----·---·1 
through ! 1290906 . 

'---··-------1 

Wire Transfer Numbers ~-- 4001399 ·--1 !_________ ---
;-·-· ------·---, 

through i 4001403 1 , and 
'· -------------· 

EFT Transfer Numbers 

dated from i~~~-~~.:.~EP:_~01~_] to [ 26-SEP: 2014 __ ·. J be approved for payment 

against the County in the amount of f 
~---------

$8, 593,431.55 

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County. 

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

-=-------
Jx~ 

SUBMITTED BY: 

DEPUTY COUNTY AUDITOR 



Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows: 

I ~ 
0001 General Fund 

1002 Auditor's 0 & M Fund 

1003 Event Center Fund 

1011 Planning And Code Fund 

1012 County Road Fund 

1014 Bonneville Timber Fund 

1017 Narcotics Task Force Fund 

1018 Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC) 

1019 Veterans Assistance Fund 

1025 Health Department 

1027 Campus Development Fund 

1032 MPD-Operations Fund 

1033 Mental Health Sales Tax Fund 

1934 Youth & Family Resource Fund 

1935 Administration & Grants Management 

1936 Weatherization/Energy 

1937 Local Housing & Homelessness 

1938 Home 

1939 Community Development Block Grant 

1952 Mental Health Fund 

1953 Developmental Disability Fund 

1954 Substance Abuse Fund 

1957 Human Services 

3055 Urban REET Parks Fund 

3086 Regional REET Parks Fund 

3194 Technology Reserve Fund 

4014 Solid Waste Fund 

4420 Clean Water Fund 

4580 Wastewater Maintenance & Operation Fund 

4583 SCWPT Repair & Replacement Fund 

5006 Elections Fund 

5040 General Liability Insurance Fund 

5043 Workers Comp. Insurance Fund 

5044 Retirement/Benefits Reserve Fund 

5045 Healthcare Self-Insurance Fund 

5091 Equipment Rental & Revolving Fund 

5092 Data Processing Revolving Fund 

5093 Central Support Services Fund 

5193 Major Maintenance Fund 

6204 Fire Dist 3 General Fund 

6209 Fire Dist 5 General Fund 

6252 NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5) 

6270 North Co Emergency Medical Fund 

6272 North Co EMS - St Helens Fund 

6310 Solid Waste Closure Pund 

6311 Jail Commissary Fund 

6315 BJA-Block Grant Fund 

6404 Drainage Dist 5 General Fund 

6645 SW Regional Transportation Fund 

6726 Weapon Permits Fund 

6901 SW WA Air Pollution Fund 

6906 Law Library Fund 

Page 2 of 3 

AXOUNT PMD 

$601,344.29 

$1,543.25 

$114,330.87 

$11,324.97 

$1,290,893.08 

$33,583.59 

$3,637.27 

$13,687.41 

$42,870 . 66 

$19,087.27 

$590.78 

$3,089.47 

$9,729.26 

$3,302.15 

$3,754.10 

$6,911.30 

$61,263.31 

$400.40 

$400.40 

$63,603.00 

$106,256.00 

$119,438.18 

$8,197 . 64 

$206,066.74 

$4,887.76 

$18,780.04 

$10,236.71 

$450 . 44 

$19,703.89 

$207,836.46 

$6,361.15 

$1,171.78 

$5,513.82 . 

$16,233.14 

$264,384.82 

$124,695 . 75 

$5,830.78 

$140,353.20 

$23,507.80 

$22,669.57 

$1,118.95 

$11,835.67 

$73,579.55 

$8,564.02 

$42,513.53 

$42,246.71 

$28 . 56 

$635.43 

$8,742.28 

$4,596 . 50 

$2,047.42 

$33.28 



. ' 
Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows: 

6916 CRESA Fund 

8757 Treasurers 0 & M Fund 

8759 Sheriffs Sale Deposit Fund 

8991 Payroll Clearing Fund 

8999 Benefits Clearing Fund 

I ToTAL: • 

Page 3 of 3 

AMOtJHT PAID 

$18,071.90 

$469 . 53 

$3,403.68 

$3,234,623.06 

$1,542,998.98 

$8,593,431.55 1 


